A total of 657 patients' charts were reviewed with a mean age of 31±12 years with a majority (611; 93%) of
patients being males. The most frequent mechanism of injury was motor vehicle accidents (MVAs)
representing 382 (58%) followed by pedestrian accidents (94; 14%). Four-hundred thirty-nine (439; 67%)
patients were intubated with the most frequent cause of intubation being traumatic brain injury (TBI)
represented by loss of consciousness (LOC) in 314 (48%) with a mean±SD of 5±6 days. Two-hundred ninety-
five (295; 45%) patients were shifted to the ICU with an average of 14±15 days, while 210 (32%) were
transferred immediately to the operating room. One hundred (100; 15%) patients expired after their
admission to the hospital. RTS had a mean±SD of 10±2 while ISS had a mean±SD of 19±12.

[...]

hospitalization, increased cost, and, though rarely, increased morbidity and mortality rates [20,21]. This
study aimed to determine the prevalence of missed injuries among trauma patients. A total of 657 patients,
with an age range of 19-43 and an average age of 31, were included in this study. Six-hundred eleven (611;
93%) patients were males due to this research being conducted in a level-1 trauma center during a period
when women were not legally allowed to drive. Three-hundred eighty-two (382; 58%) were MVAs - being the
predominant mechanism of injury, while 94 (14%) were pedestrian accidents. This can be explained as MVAs
account for 32.3% of all adult mortality in Saudi Arabia despite preventive measures and programs,
potentially making it the second leading cause of death in the country.